

RBAC

PURCHASE ORDER

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City

Supplier: <u>CREST FORWARDER INC.</u> Address: <u>MJ Cuenco Avenue, Mabolo, Cebu City</u> TIN: <u>240-749-332-000 (VAT)</u>	P.O. No. : <u>0700-PO2023-03-030</u> Date : <u>16 March 2023</u> Mode of Procurement : <u>Small Value Procurement</u>
--	--

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: <u>PSA RSSO 7 and its Provincial Offices in Central Visayas (detailed addresses are stated in the description below)</u>	Delivery Term : <u>Full Delivery</u>
Date of Delivery: <u>within 30 to 60 working days upon the receipt of Purchase Order</u>	Payment Term : <u>Within 30 working days after the receipt of the billing statement</u>

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	lot	<p style="text-align: center;">Door to Door Forwarding and Delivery Services of Various ICT Equipment from Philippines Statistics Authority, PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City to Philippine Statistics Authority-Central Visayas Area</p> <p>Items for shipment: Various ICT Equipment Mode of Shipment: Via Sea / Roro Pick-up point: PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City Delivery Address: Please see below address Mode of Delivery: Door to door delivery Total Declared Value per Office/Province: *RSSO 7 (Cebu) - Php374,320.69 *BOHOL - Php93,733.55 *CEBU - Php106,461.55 *NEGROS ORIENTAL - Php168,375.10</p>	1	97,500.00	97,500.00

1. RSSO 7 (Location/Delivery Address: Philippine Statistics Authority RSSO-7, Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City)

- ***Addressee: Engr. Ariel E. Florendo***
- a. **UPS 650VA - 18 units @ Php1,591.00 per unit Total Value: Php28,638.00**
 *weight per unit: 16.6kg
 *dimension per unit : D-282mm x W-101mm x H-142mm
- b. **UPS 1000VA - 2 units @ Php2,980.00 per unit Total Value: Php5,960.00**
 *weight per unit: 17.5kg

*dimension per unit : 24x8.5x14 inch

c. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ PhP21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

d. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

***Feeder- 1 unit**

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

e. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

f. Barcode Reader - 1 unit @ PhP5,998.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP5,998.00

*weight per unit : 1 kg.

*dimension per unit: 24x18x11cm (LXWXH)

g. Headset - 42 pcs. @ PhP1,278.00 per pc. (Note: placed in 1 bundle)Total Value: PhP53,67

*weight per bundle: 10kg

*dimension per unit : 49X28X45CM

h. Webcam - 42 pcs. @ PhP978.00 per pc. (Note: placed in 1 bundle)Total Value: PhP41,076

*weight per bundle: 6kg

*dimension per unit : 52X32X34CM

i. Powerbank - 29 pcs. @ PhP991.76 per pc. (Note: placed in 1 bundle)Total Value: PhP28,7

*weight per bundle: 11kg

*dimension per unit : 45X45X15CM

*****Addressee: Engr. Leopoldo P. Alfanta Jr.*****

a. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ PhP21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

b. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

***Feeder- 1 unit**

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

c. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

*****Addressee: Ms. Edwina M. Carriaga*****

a. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ PhP21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

b. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

*Feeder- 1 unit

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

c. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

2. Bohol (Location/Delivery Address: Philippine Statistics Authority, Bohol Provincial Office, 3rd Floor, Galleria Luisa Bldg., Gallares St., Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City Bohol)

*****Addressee: Ms. Jessamyn Anne C. Alcazaren*****

a. UPS 650VA - 13 units @ Php1,591.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP20,683.00

*weight per unit: 16.6kg

*dimension per unit : D-282mm x W-101mm x H-142mm

b. UPS 1000VA - 1 unit @ Php2,980.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP2,980.00

*weight per unit: 17.5kg

*dimension per unit : 24x8.5x14 inch

c. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ PhP21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

d. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

*Feeder- 1 unit

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

e. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

**3. Cebu (Location/Delivery Address: Philippine Statistics Authority, Cebu Provincial Office, 2/f
Martina Sugbo Center, P. Burgos St., Brgy. San Roque, Cebu City)**

*****Addressee: Ms. Juanilla R. Premne*****

a. UPS 650VA - 21 units @ Php1,591.00 per unitTotal Value: Php33,411.00

*weight per unit: 16.6kg

*dimension per unit : D-282mm x W-101mm x H-142mm

b. UPS 1000VA - 1 unit @ Php2,980.00 per unitTotal Value: Php2,980.00

*weight per unit: 17.5kg

*dimension per unit : 24x8.5x14 inch

c. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ Php21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: Php21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

d. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ Php16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: Php16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

*Feeder- 1 unit

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

e. Projector - 1 unit @ Php31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: Php31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

**4. Negros Oriental (Location/Delivery Address: Philippine Statistics Authority, Negros Oriental
Provincial Office, Purple Building, Valencia Road, Bagacay, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental)**

*****Addressee: Engr. Ariel T. Fortuito*****

a. UPS 650VA - 9 units @ Php1,591.00 per unitTotal Value: Php14,319.00

*weight per unit: 16.6kg

*dimension per unit : D-282mm x W-101mm x H-142mm

b. UPS 1000VA - 1 unit @ Php2,980.00 per unitTotal Value: Php2,980.00

*weight per unit: 17.5kg

*dimension per unit : 24x8.5x14 inch

c. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ Php21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: Php21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

d. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

*Feeder- 1 unit

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

e. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

*****Addressee: Mr. Joselito C. Maghanoy c/o Engr. Ariel T. Fortuito*****

a. UPS 650VA - 5 units @ Php1,591.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP7,955.00

*weight per unit: 16.6kg

*dimension per unit : D-282mm x W-101mm x H-142mm

b. UPS 1000VA - 1 unit @ Php2,980.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP2,980.00

*weight per unit: 17.5kg

*dimension per unit : 24x8.5x14 inch

c. Printer colored laserjet - 1 unit @ PhP21,622.00 per unitTotal Value: PhP21,622.00

*weight per unit: 18.9kg

*dimension per unit : 2x29.5x26.9cm

d. Printer with feeder - 1 set @ PhP16, 893.00 per setTotal Value: PhP16, 893.00

*Printer - 1 unit

*weight per unit: 8.56kg

*dimension per unit : 381x781x241cm

*Feeder- 1 unit

*weight per unit: 3.7kg

*dimension per unit : 38.1x35.7x13.1cm

e. Projector - 1 unit @ PhP31,555.55 per unitTotal Value: PhP31,555.55

*weight per unit: 3.1kg

*dimension per unit : 10cm x 35cm x 26cm (HxWxD)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The **CARRIER** will take charge in the packaging of goods to prevent its damage.
2. The **CARRIER** is bound to observe extraordinary diligence in the transport of goods and shall be responsible for the loss, destruction, deterioration of the goods until the same has been delivered and accepted by the consignee.
3. The extraordinary responsibility of the **CARRIER** starts from the time the goods are picked-up and ends when received by the consignee or by the person authorized to receive the goods.

4. The **CARRIER's** duty to observe extraordinary diligence over the goods, remains in full force and effect even when temporarily unloaded or stored in
5. The extraordinary liability of the **CARRIER** continues to be operative even during the time goods are stored in a warehouse of the **CARRIER** at the place of destination, until the consignee has been advised of the arrival of the goods and has reasonable opportunity thereafter to remove them or otherwise dispose of them.
6. The **CARRIER** shall exercise due diligence in the performance of his duties and in the following local ordinances, public order, public policy and good customs and other related laws
7. The **CARRIER** shall include unloading into the consignee's area.
8. The **CARRIER** shall unload the cargoes at the designated consignee's area only in the presence of authorized PSA personnel.
9. The **CARRIER** should provide a sailing and delivery schedule to the end-user/consignee.
10. All quoted prices are inclusive of applicable taxes, duties, delivery charges and all other services.
11. Please indicate transit / lead time.
12. Payment will be collected within 30 working days after receipt of the billing statement.

Mode of Payment: SEND BILL
Arrangement or 15-30 working days after
receipt of the billing statement

Price quotation/s validity: Must be valid
for a period of thirty (30) calendar days
from the date of submission.

PR # 0700-2023-02-016 (RSSO-CRASD)

Amount in Words:	NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY	97,500.00
-------------------------	--	------------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

Not Signed
NOZIL ANTONIO S. NEGRO
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier
March 10, 2023
 Date

Not Signed
ARIEL E. FLORENDO
 Regional Director
16 MARCH 2023
 Date

Fund Cluster : <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 01-Regular Fund <input type="checkbox"/> 07-Trust Fund Funds Available : _____ <u>ISABEL H. SATO</u> Accountant	ORS/BURS No. : 02 -101101-2023-03-0219 Date of the ORS/BURS: _____ Amount : _____
--	--